



MI 506 Grand Rapids/Wyoming/Kent County Project Priority Listing Federal FY 2016 Continuum of Care Application

Rank	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Component	Amount	Running Total	Project Type
Tier 1						
1	The Salvation Army	HMIS	HMIS	\$100,000	\$100,000	Renewal
2	The Salvation Army	HAP	SSO	\$228,488	\$328,488	Renewal
3	County of Kent	TRA-CR	PSH	\$894,363	\$1,222,851	Renewal
4	County of Kent	SRA-CR	PSH	\$430,257	\$1,653,108	Renewal
5	Community Rebuilders	Housing Solutions	PSH	\$528,547	\$2,181,655	Renewal
6	Community Rebuilders	HEROES	PSH	\$130,265	\$2,311,920	Renewal
7	Community Rebuilders	LOFT	PSH	\$123,748	\$2,435,668	Renewal
8	Heartside NHC	Commerce	PSH	\$212,104	\$2,647,772	Renewal
9	Heartside NHC	Ferguson	PSH	\$63,000	\$2,710,772	Renewal
10	Community Rebuilders	Keys First	RRH	\$840,930	\$3,551,702	Renewal
11	Heartside NHC	Verne Barry	PSH	\$122,500	\$3,674,202	Renewal
12	The Salvation Army	Kindred	RRH	\$150,490	\$3,824,692	Renewal
13	Community Rebuilders	RRH Collaborative Youth First	RRH	\$782,976	\$4,607,668	Renewal
14	The Salvation Army	HAP CA	SSO	\$65,950	\$4,673,618	New
15	ICCF	PSH	PSH	\$36,251	\$4,709,869	Renewal
16	ICCF	RRH	RRH	\$82,872	\$4,792,741	Renewal
17	YWCA	Project Heal	TH	\$184,406	\$4,977,147	Renewal
Tier 2						
18	YWCA	Project Heal	TH	\$214,962	\$5,192,109	Renewal
19	Grand Rapids Housing Commission	Hope Community	RRH	\$159,663	\$5,351,772	Renewal
20	Community Rebuilders	I'm Going Home	PSH	\$188,279	\$5,540,051	Bonus